

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6476-6477/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 16/02/2005 in SAT No. 3730/2004 & SAT No. 3731/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

BASUDEB SAHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PREM CHAND KHANDELWAL

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 18/07/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms.Shomila Bakshi,Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner prays for some time to effect service on unserved

respondent nos.8 & 9. Let fresh of notice be issued through ordinary process as well

by dasti within a week.

[Naresh Kumar]

[Vijay Dhawan]

Court Master

Court Master